
Undergraduate Graduate Undergraduate Graduate
   Tuition $105.07 $398.13 $105.07 $398.13

   Tuition Differential $40.13 - $40.13 -

   Non-Resident Fee - - $609.23 $662.04

   Student Financial Aid Fee $5.25 $19.90 $5.25 $19.90

   Non-Resident Student Financial Aid Fee - - $30.46 $33.10

   Capital Improvement Fee $6.14 $6.14 $6.14 $6.14

   Activities and Service Fee $14.25 $14.25 $14.25 $14.25

   Health Fee $6.30 $6.30 $6.30 $6.30

   Athletic Fee $8.71 $8.71 $8.71 $8.71

   Technology Fee $5.25 $19.90 $5.25 $19.90

   Green Fee $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00

   Total Per SCH $192.10 $474.33 $831.79 $1,169.47

$200.00

$30.00

   Archives Duplication Fee (plus $5.00 processing fee, $4.00 mailing fee, plus applicable sales tax) $15.00 minimum
$.50 per copy                   

$5.00 per scan                  

$15.00 per photograph

   Convenience Fee (charged when paying for tuition and fees by credit card) 3% of transaction

   Diploma Replacement Fee $10.00

   Equipment Damage or Loss
Plus repair/replacement 

cost
$50.00 per hour

   Failure to Appear Fine (at a scheduled disciplinary meeting or to follow lawful instructions of College officials) $10.00

   Fitness Center Fee

Fall/Spring $50.00           

Summer $30.00              

Annual $120.00

   Installment Payment Plan Fee $15.00

   Interlibrary Loans (overdue/lost materials) Non-refundable $10.00

   Late Contract Fee $50.00

   Late Course Request Fine $100.00

   Late Payment Fee $100.00

   Late Registration Fee $50.00

   Library Guest Borrower Fee Annual $75.00

   Lost Key (includes cylinder charge) $124.00

   Lost or Damaged Laptop (cost not to exceed repair/replacement)
$2,000.00 plus $20.00 

service charge

   Lost/Damaged Book or Unit

$100.00 or replacement

cost

   Overdue Laptop Computer $5.00 per hour

   Overdue Library Book (per book/unit, per day, to a maximum of $10,00; non-refundable and item declared lost after 40 days) $0.25

   Overdue Recalled Book or Unit (per item, per day) $2.50

   Overdue Reserve Library Books (per item, per hour; maximum of $10.00, non-refundable) $0.25

   Returned Check Fee $25.00

   Security/Access/Identification Card

Initial                                  

First and Second with 

return

Third and subsequent

$10.00

Free                               

$15.00

   Student Disciplinary Fines (may be assessed by the Office of the Dean of Students) $5.00 to $100.00

 Thesis Electronic Copy $25.00 plus tax

 Third Time Repeat Fee Set by BOG $248.52

   Admissions Deposit Fee

   Application Fee (non-refundable)

Special Fees, Fines and Penalties

Tuition and Fee Schedule

Effective FY 2024-2025

Tuition and Fees Per Student Credit Hour (SCH)

Florida Resident Non-Florida Resident



   Transcript Fee $10.00

   Advanced Physics Lab $35.00

   All Other Labs $25.00

   Analog Electronics Lab $80.00

   Animal Behavior Lab $50.00

   Biochemistry $135.00

   Biology of Climate Change $50.00

   Biology of Sharks, Skates and Rays Lab $115.00

   Botony Lab $50.00

   Cell Biology $150.00

   Coral Reef Issues $50.00

   Drawing I $10.00

   Ecology Lab $40.00

   Entomology Lab $50.00

   Experimental Imaging $50.00

   Field Ecology $20.00

   Fish Biology $65.00

   Foundations of Biology I $20.00

   Foundations of Biology II $20.00

   General Chemistry $35.00

   Genetics-Part 1 and 2, per module $75.00

   Inorganic Lab $200.00

   Introduction to Biology Techniques $50.00

   Invertebrate Zoology $150.00

   Kinetic Art $50.00

   Modern Physics Lab $50.00

   Mold Making and Casting $75.00

   Molecular Biology $110.00

   Neurobiology/Behavior $130.00

   Optics/Laser $35.00

   Organic Chemistry $85.00

   Organic Chemistry Inquiry Lab $75.00

   Organismic Biology $150.00

   Painting I $50.00

   Painting II $50.00

   Physical Chemistry $50.00

   Plant Physiology $50.00

   Printmaking $50.00

   Sculpture-Beginning $65.00

   Sculpture-Intermediate/Advanced $75.00

   Sensory Biology of Fishes Lab $40.00

   Thesis/Tutorial ISP $65.00

   Time & Movement: Stop Motion Animation $50.00

   Toxicology Lab $35.00

   Welding $50.00

   Woodworking $75.00

Fall/Winter Spring Total
   Palmer B Single $9,720.00

   Palmer B Double $7,500.00

   Dort/Goldstein $9,720.00

   New Halls Single (V, W, X, Y, Z) $9,000.00

   New Halls Double (V, W, X, Y, Z) $7,500.00

   USF Single $9,720.00

   USF Double $7,500.00

   Home2Suites Single $9,720.00

Housing Rental Rates (per person)

Material and Supply Fees Including Laboratory Fees



   Home2Suites Double $7,500.00

   Banyan Place (modular) Single $9,000.00

   Broken/Cracked Window or Door Glass Materials plus labor

   Carpet Cleaning Cost to clean $75.00 minimum

   Conference Housing Rate (per person, per day, plus applicable sales tax) $25.00 to $60.00

   Damaged Bathroom Fixtures Materials plus labor

   Damaged Carpet (30' x 30", or repair/replacement cost) $50.00 per carpet sq

   Damaged/Missing Furniture Repair/replacement cost

       Waste Baskets $25.00

       Smoke Detectors $100.00

       Screens $175.00

       Light Fixtures $175.00  to  $1,000.00

       Toilet Tissue Dispensers $60.00

       Robe Hooks $35.00

       Closet Racks $100.00

       Door Signs $25.00

       Light Switch and Outlet Plates $15.00

   Early Arrival Rate (per person, per day) $150.00

   Extra Cleaning One hour minimum $25.00 per hour

   Failure to Vacate Room (by designated check-out date, plus daily rate) $200.00

   Food Service Conference Rate (based on menu selection and quantity, plus applicable sales tax) Varies

   Furniture Removal

       Heavy $75.00 minimum $25.00 per hour

       Light $25.00 minimum $25.00 per hour

   Graffiti/Art Removal Materials plus labor

   Grant Funded Housing Rate Determined on Grant

   Housing Deposit Fee $100.00

   Improper Check-in and Check-out Fee $100.00

   Items on Doors/Windows/Mirrors (per item removed) $5.00

   Lockout Fee $5.00 per lockout

   Occupant Induced Fumigation Per treatment $25.00 to $200.00

   Paint Room

       Whole Room (prorated otherwise) $640.00

       High Ceiling (rooms or area over 9 feet) $640.00 per wall

       Extra Treatment Materials plus labor

   Replace Lock Core (plus $24.00 per key issued) $100.00

       Pei/Palmer B (includes 2 replacement keys) $148.00

       Dort/Goldstein/New Dorms (includes 4 replacement keys) $196.00

   Replacement Key (during the academic year) $24.00

   Room Door Damage Materials plus labor

   Slats for Blinds (each) $15.00 

   Student Employee Summer Housing Rates (per person, per day plus applicable sales tax) $13.48 to $25.00

   Student Initiated Room Change Charge $20.00 

   Summer School Housing Rates (based on current Spring term room rates) Daily rate

   Trash Removal (per hour) $10.00 

   Unauthorized Pet in Room Plus cleaning/fumigation $100.00

   Winter Break Housing Fee (based on current Fall/ISP room rates) Daily rate

Fall ISP* Spring Total
   Residential Bronze All Access (Su-Sa), No Flex dollars (Default) $1,910.00 $535.00 $1,910.00 $4,355.00

   Residential Silver All Access (Su-Sa), Plus $200 Flex $2,110.00 $535.00 $2,110.00 $4,755.00

   Residential Gold All Access (Su-Sa), Plus $400 Flex

       And Parents Eat Free $2,310.00 $535.00 $2,310.00 $5,155.00

   Commuter Basic, 60 Meals Per Semester (Default) $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00

   Commuter All Access (All Day Access M-F), Plus $75 Flex $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $3,300.00

   *ISP optional for residents with 3+ ISP completed and commuters optional

   ISP - 54 meals or 2 meals daily

Mandatory Base Meal Plan Rates (All inclusive)

Housing Use Fees



   Staff-Annual $75.00

   Staff-Semester $37.50

   Student-Annual $75.00

   Student-Semester $37.50

   Motorcycle, Annual, motorcycle only space $5.00

   Motorcycle, Annual, regular vehicle spaces $75.00

   Monthly Permits $10.00

   Replacement Cost for Lost or Stolen Staff and Student Permits Second Replacement

       First Replacement Up to full permit price $10.00

       Second Replacement Up to full permit price $10.00

       Third Replacement Full Permit Price

   Bicycle Parking Violations $15.00

   Blocking Access to a Disabled Space/Ramp $275.00

   Blocking Ramp $75.00

   Blocking Traffic $30.00

   Displaying a Revoked/Altered/Lost/Stolen/Counterfeit Decal ( plus immobilization/ tow and parking restricted/revoked for one year) $125.00

   Doubled Parked or Parked Over the Line $15.00

   Improper Parking Permit Display $15.00

   Late Payment of Violation $10.00

   No Current Decal/Permit Displayed (First citation dismissed upon appeal) $25.00

   Overtime Violation $15.00

   Parking in a "No Parking Zone"/Barricaded Area $30.00

   Parking in an Angled Parking Space Facing Traffic $15.00

   Parking Out of Assigned Area During Restricted Hours $30.00

   Unauthorized Parking in a Disabled Space $275.00

   Unauthorized Parking in a Reserved Space, 2nd and Subsequent Offenses (plus immediate immobilization or tow) $75.00

   Unauthorized Parking in a Reserved Space-1st time $35.00

   Unauthorized Parking in a Service Drive or on a Sidewalk $25.00

   Unauthorized Parking in State Vehicle Space $30.00

   Unauthorized Parking on Grass $25.00

   Unauthorized Removal and/or Damage to Clamp (plus replacement/repair cost and parking privileges restricted/revoked for one year) $125.00

Parking Fines

Parking Permit Rates


